Transmiss ion: Sect ion
6
Section 6 - OPGW Fittings & Clossures
O
P
G
W
 F

C
losures
Transmiss ion Cata logue : Sect ion
Note: -2E denotes 2 x earth bonding leads for
high fault current OPGW.
* Substitute L for left hand Lay conductors.
* Substitute R for Right Hand Lay conductors.
FIBERLIGN® Dead-end
Assembly
Part Number
Conductor
Diameter
Range (mm)
Colour
Code
OPGWTS-0900* 9.00 - 9.49 Pink
OPGWTS-0950* 9.50 - 9.99 Orange
OPGWTS-1000* 10.00 - 10.39 Red
OPGWTS-1040* 10.40 - 10.79 Black
OPGWTS-1080* 10.80 - 11.29 Green
OPGWTS-1130* 11.30 - 11.69 Brown
OPGWTS-1170* 11.70 - 12.09 Purple
OPGWTS-1210* 12.10 - 12.59 Yellow
OPGWTS-1260* 12.60 - 12.99 Blue
OPGWTS-1300* 13.00 - 13.39 White
OPGWTS-1340* 13.40 - 13.89 Orange
OPGWTS-1390* 13.90 - 14.29 Red
OPGWTS-1430* 14.30 - 14.60 Black
OPGWTS-1461* 14.61 - 15.10 Green
OPGWTS-1511* 15.11 - 15.50 Brown
OPGWTS-1551* 15.51 - 15.99 Purple
OPGWTS-1600* 16.00 - 16.40 Yellow
OPGWTS-1641* 16.41 - 16.99 Blue
OPGWTS-1700* 17.00 - 17.20 White
OPGWTS-1721* 17.21 - 17.70 Orange
OPGWTS-1771* 17.71 - 18.00 Red
OPGWTS-1801* 18.01 - 18.50 Black
OPGWTS-1851*-2E 18.51 - 19.00 Brown
OPGWTS-1901*-2E 19.01 - 19.40 Purple
OPGWTS-1941*-2E 19.41 - 19.80 Purple
OPGWTS-1981*-2E 19.81 - 20.20 Yellow
OPGWTS-2021*-2E 20.21 - 20.70 Yellow
OPGWTS-2071*-2E 20.71 - 21.10 Blue
OPGWTS-2111*-2E 21.11 - 21.50 Blue
OPGWTS-2151*-2E 21.51 - 22.00 Orange
OPGWTS-2201*-2E 22.01 - 22.40 Orange
OPGWTS-22.41*-2E 22.41 - 22.80 Red
OPGWTS-2281*-2E 22.81 - 23.20 Red
OPGWTS-2321*-2E 23.21 - 23.80 Black
OPGWTS
FIBERLIGN® Dead-end
OPGWTS - Assembly contents
- Wedge Type Dead-end Assembly

W
 F
ittings &
C
losures
Transmiss ion Cata logue : Sect ion
FIBERLIGN® Formed Wire Dead-end
OPGWFWTS
FIBERLIGN® Formed Wire Dead-end
String Assembly
Part Number
Conductor Diameter
Range (mm)
Colour
Code
OPGWFWTS-0900# 9.00 - 10.15 Brown
OPGWFWTS-1016# 10-16 - 11.40 Blue
OPGWFWTS-1141# 11.41 - 12.80 Red
OPGWFWTS-1281# 12.81 - 14.10 Orange
OPGWFWTS-1411# 14.11 - 15.49 Black
OPGWFWTS-1550# 15.50 - 17.27 Green
OPGWFWTS-1728# 17.28 - 19.18 Pink
6 - 6
The  FIBERLIGN® Suspension provides superior cable and fibre protection at the support
point. The combination of structural reinforcing rods, outer rods, ‘boltless’ housing and
resilient inserts reduces compression, clamping, and bending stresses on cable. Negative

Note: -2E denotes 2x earth bonding leads
* Substitute L for left hand Lay conductors
* Substitute R for Right Hand Lay conductors
Single
Part Number
Double
Part Number
Diameter
Range (mm)
Colour
Code
Inner
Colour
Code
Outer
OPGWSS-0900*C OPGWDSS-0900* 9.00 - 9.68 Blue Blue
OPGWSS-0969*C OPGWDSS-0969* 9.69 - 10.11 Green Green
OPGWSS-1012*C OPGWDSS-1012* 10.12 - 10.62 Yellow Yellow
OPGWSS-1063*C OPGWDSS-1063* 10.63 - 11.15 Black Black
OPGWSS-1116*C OPGWDSS-1116* 11.16 - 11.63 White White
OPGWSS-1164*C OPGWDSS-1164* 11.64 - 11.71 Purple Orange
OPGWSS-1172*C OPGWDSS-1172* 11.72 - 12.09 Purple Purple
OPGWSS-1210*C OPGWDSS-1210* 12.10 - 12.78 Orange Orange
OPGWSS-1279*C OPGWDSS-1279* 12.79 - 12.98 Red Purple
OPGWSS-1299*C OPGWDSS-1299* 12.99 - 13.61 Blue Blue
OPGWSS-1362*C OPGWDSS-1362* 13.62 - 14.20 Green Green
OPGWSS-1421*C OPGWDSS-1421* 14.21 - 14.35 Green Green
OPGWSS-1436*C OPGWDSS-1436* 14.36 - 14.55 Black Black
OPGWSS-1456*C OPGWDSS-1456* 14.56 - 15-19 Black White
OPGWSS-1520*C OPGWDSS-1520* 15.20 - 15-80 Brown Brown
OPGWSS-1581*C OPGWDSS-1581* 15.81 - 16.05 Red Red
OPGWSS-1581*-2E - 15.81 - 16.05 Red Red
OPGWSS-1606*C OPGWDSS-1606* 16.06 - 16.92 Red Blue
OPGWSS-1606*-2E - 16.06 - 16.92 Red Blue
OPGWSS-1693*C OPGWDSS-1693* 16.93 - 17.32 Yellow Green
OPGWSS-1693*-2E - 16.93 - 17.32 Yellow Green
OPGWSS-1733*C OPGWDSS-1733* 17.33 - 18.03 Yellow Yellow
OPGWSS-1733*-2E - 17.33 - 18.03 Yellow Yellow
OPGWSS-1804*C OPGWDSS-1804* 18.04 - 18.49 White Black
OPGWSS-1804*-2E - 18.04 - 18.49 White Black
OPGWSS-1850*C OPGWDSS-1850* 18.50 - 18.90 White White
OPGWSS-1891*C OPGWDSS-1891* 18.91 - 19.05 White White
OPGWSS - Assembly contents
 Suspension body
 Structural rods
 Outer rods

6
6 - 9
O
P
G
W
 F
ittings &
C
losures
Transmiss ion Cata logue : Sect ion
Assembly
Part Number
Cable Diameter
Range (mm)
OPGWCCS-090098 9.00 - 9.80
OPGWCCS-099109 9.90 - 10.90
OPGWCCS-110116 11.00 - 11.6
OPGWCCS-117122 11.70 - 12.20
OPGWCCS-123128 12.30 - 12.80
OPGWCCS-129136 12.90 - 13.60
OPGWCCS-137143 13.70 - 14.30
OPGWCCS-144148 14.40 - 14.80
OPGWCCS-149156 14.90 - 15.60
OPGWCCS-157163 15.70 - 16.30
OPGWCCS-164168 16.40 - 16.80
OPGWCCS-177183 17.70 - 18.30
OPGWCCS-184188 18.40 - 18.80
OPGWCCS-189196 18.90 - 19.60
OPGWCCS-197202-2E 19.61 - 20.20
OPGWCCS-209217-2E 20.90 - 21.70
OPGWCCS-232239-2E 23.20 - 23.90
OPGWCCS-256263-2E 25.60 - 26.30
Assembly
Part Number
Cable Diameter
Range (mm)
OPGWDCCS-090098 9.00 - 9.80
OPGWDCCS-099109 9.90 - 10.90
OPGWDCCS-110116 11.00 - 11.6
OPGWDCCS-117122 11.70 - 12.20
OPGWDCCS-123128 12.30 - 12.80
OPGWDCCS-129136 12.90 - 13.60
OPGWDCCS-137143 13.70 - 14.30
OPGWDCCS-144148 14.40 - 14.80
OPGWDCCS-149156 14.90 - 15.60
OPGWDCCS-157163 15.70 - 16.30
OPGWDCCS-164168 16.40 - 16.80
OPGWDCCS-177183 17.70 - 18.30
OPGWDCCS-184188 18.40 - 18.80
OPGWDCCS-189196 18.90 - 19.60
OPGWDCCS-197202-2E 19.61 - 20.20
OPGWDCCS-209217-2E 20.90 - 21.70
OPGWDCCS-232239-2E 23.20 - 23.90
OPGWDCCS-256263-2E 25.60 - 26.30
OPGWCCS - Assembly contents
Cushion Clamp
70kN shackle
Earth Bonding Lead

OFSCM-05-02 110 – 150
OFSCM-05-03 160 – 200
OFSCM-05-04 210 - 250
6 - 16
The PLP® Band Strap System uses the unique Band Lock
System to attach fittings safely and securely to steel or
concrete poles. Supplied as one unit, it does not require
any special tools. Quick and easy installation accepts 12,
16 or 19 mm stainless steel strapping.
Part Number
BL-10
Part Number Reel Length
(m)
Strap Width
(mm)
SSS-1230 30 12
SSS-1630 30 16
SSS-1930 30 19
COYOTE® Splice Case Mounting Hardware
BL
SSS
Band Lock
Stainless Steel Strap
Part Number Conductor Bend
Radius (mm)
OFSCCM-01 530
OFSCCM
FIBERLIGN® Cable Storage Bracket
SSSB
Stainless Steel Buckle
Part Number Suits Strap Width (mm)
SSSB-12 12
SSSB-16 16
SSSB-19 19
OFSCCM
FIBERLIGN® Cable Storage Bracket Cover
Part Number
OFSCCM-01-C